
. - - - _ , , - _ _ _ _ _. _ - - - - . _ - _ - _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _

. ,

- - 1. CON T A ACT 10 C000 PAGE OF IIKM i

" AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT j -f2- 1

3.Ef f ECTIVE OS1I' --
4. REQUtbH ION / PURCHASE HEQ. NO. 5. PROJ ECT NO, (11 eppucabie)

gu0NOMENT/uOO.F |CAllON NO.
SEP 17 I 9 ADMIN RFPA-dtd 9/11/92One (1)

6. issur5 ov i. ADMINisT ERED oy <u eener in.n sum s'- I -icooE,
1

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
-

|Division 6f Contracts & Property Management
!

Washington, D.C. 20555- l

s.NAME AND ADORE 5$ OF CONT HACTOR (No.. street. county, $hte sad M Code) y} 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOUCIT ATION NO. f

!
PRIME: U*.S. Small Business Administration

dPhiladelphia Regional O'fice
'a. o^rto (Su na ni |Region Ills Allendale Square

King of Prussia, PA 19406-1415 .

J

SUB: Wilson Hewitt' & Assoc., Inc.,190 Warner Road, Suite *o^- @'DiFICATION OF CONT R ACT/ ORDER
S8-3-92-2-6083 '

150, Wayne, PA 19087 ,

"

= PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR / TECHNICAL.:
X NRC-28-92-209 --

2on. DATEO rsu sm :3JContact: - Philip Wilson Telephone-No.: (215) 964-6700- 7/4/92
CODE | FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
' The above m[mbered solicitation is amended'as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is en tended, _ is not ex.

tendud.
Of fers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the of for
. si Oy compieting items 8 and 15,anC returningsubmitt,xt or (c) By separate letwr or telegram which includes a reference to the sohcitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG.(

MENT TO DE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECElPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN RFJECTION OF YOUR OFFER; if by virtue of this amendment you desire to chsnge an offor already submitted,such change may be made by telegram of
v. provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received priot to the opening hour and date specified.
II.DOUNTING AND APPROPRI ATION DAT A (J/ required) l

AA .
13|THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS / ORDERS.

1

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT / ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(Specify authority) THE Ce"ANGES SET FORTH IN IT EM 44 ARE MADE IN THE CON.

y; A.1 Hl5 CHANGE ORDER IS 155UE0 PUR5UAN T TO:
-- T R ACT ORDER NO. IN IT EM 10A._

B.THE ADOVE NUMBEREO CONTR ACT/ ORDER IS MOOlFlEO TO REFEECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in peying offge,
.. X X appropriation date, etc,J SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PUR$UANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(D).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGHEEMENT IS ENT EREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUT HORITY OF

D. OTHE R (Spec /y type of mod 4heation end authority)
,

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor b is not, O is requireo iO sion ini, oOCumeni eno return Copies to tne issuins Ottice.

14. OESCRIPilON OF AMENOMENT/MOOiFICATION (Organised by UCF section Avedings,includmg sohcitation/contreet sutvect matter where feasible./

SEE ATTACHED PAGE

p,

-I:

9210150095-920917
U[w l-
hPDR CONTR [NRC-28-92-209. PDR

h .

.

as provioed herein, a!I terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or loa, as heretofore changed, remams unchanged and in tull forceEn e
16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER. (Type orpnnt)

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

Mary Jo flattia, Contracting Officer

ISO. CONT R ACT OR/Of f EROR
LSC,OATE 54GNED 160 ON1 EO ST ATES AM RIC4 | 16C.DATE 5tGNED '

SEP 171992i i /ev ~ Sagnitive bl Contractmg Offwerl''(- |Sanature of person authernsed to signy

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10 a3) - i
1 30-105

. N5N 754o41152 3o70 ,

r AH #4R CFR) 53.243
PrescsDed by GSA ~

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE
,

- --o.. . ., , _



.'
.

.

NRC-28-92-209
SB-3-92-2-6083
Modification No. 1
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) make an administrative change to
the Statement of Work, and (2) incorporate FAR Clause 52.222-18 to Section
I. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

1. Under Section C.1, Statement of Work, Subparagraph B. entitled
" REQUIREMENTS, the paragraph beginning with " Performance under..." and
ending with "45 minute unpaid lunch break" is deleted in its entirety
and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

" Performance under this contract shall required the services of one
full-time Jr. data Entry Technician and one full-time Sr. Data Entry
Technician for approximately 8 hours per day, excluding Federal
holidays, with a 45 minute unpaid lunch break."

2. Under Section I Contract Clauses, the attached FAR Clause 52.222-18,
Not Tication of Employee Rights Concerning Payment of Union Dues or
Fees (MAY 1992), is hereby incorporated as Subsection I.8.

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract, including the
ceiling amount of $181,646.40, remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date
of this action is given below:

Total FY 92 obligation amount $21,000.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations $21,000.00

This modification does not obligate any funds.



2 "

| .

- ,
,

ATIACIH2rf I
'

.
.

NOTIFICATION OF MIPIBYEE RIQffS 00NCERNIl0 pAYMI2ff OF UNION DUESI.8
OR' FEES (tby 1992) (FAR 52.222-18)

(a) During the term of this contract, the contractor agrees to post a*

notice, of such size and in such form as the Secretary of Labor may
prescribe, in conspicuous places in and about its plants and offices,
including all places where notices to employees are customarily posted.
The notice shp1 include the following information (except that the last
sentence shsil not be included in notices posted in the plants or offices
of carriers subject to the Railway Labor Act, as amended (45 U.S.C.
151-188)):

Hotice to Employees '
.

Under Federal law, employees cannot be required to join a union or
maintain membersliip in a union in order to retain their jobs. Under
certain conditions, the law permits a union and an employer to enter into
a union-security agreement requiring employees to pay uniform periodic '

dues and initiation fees. However, employees who are not union members can
object to the use of their payments for certain purposes and can only be
required to pay their share of union costs relating to collective
bargaining, contract administration, and grievance adjustment.

If you believe that you have been required to pay dues or fees used in
part to support activities not related to collective bargaining, contract
administration, or grievance adjustment, you may be entitled to a refund
and to an appropriate reduction in future payments.

For further information concerning your rights, you may wish to contact
either a Regional Office of the National Labor Relations Board or:
National Labor Relations Board, Division of Information,1717 Pennsylvania
Avenue, NW., Washington, DC 20570.

(b) The Contractor will comply with all provisions of Executive Order
and related rules, regulations, and orders of the12800 of April 13, 1992, .'

Secretary of Labor.

(c) In the event that the Contractor .does not comply with any of the
requirements set forth in paragraphs (a) or (b) of this clause, this
contract may be cancelled, terminated, or suspended in whole or in part,
and the contractor may be 6eclared ineligible for further Government

;

contracts in accordance with procedures authorized in or adopted pursuant
13, 1992. Such other sanctions orto Executive Order 12800 of April

temedies may.be imposed as are provided in Executive Order 12800 of April
13, 1992, or by rule, regulation, or order of the Secretary of Labor, or
as are otherwise provided by law.

(d) The Contractor vill include the provisi .s of paragraphs (a)
through (c) in evt ry subcontract or purchase order entered into in
connection with this contract unless exempted by rules, regulations, or
orders of the Secretary of Labor issued pursuant to section 3 of Executive

- ___-_____-___________



4_ _ -

-

3
e.

* 4
,

* ,

13, 1992, so that such provisions will be binding, order 12000 of April
upon each subcontractor or vendor. The contractor will take such action
with respect to any huch subcontract or purchase order as may be directed
by the Secretary of Labor as a means of enforcing such provisions,
including the isnposition of sanctions for noncompliance provided,
however, that if the contractor becomes involved in litigation with a
subcontractor or vendor, or is threatened with such involvement, as a
result of such. direction, the Contractor _may request the United States to '

'

enter into such litigation to protect the interests of the United
States.

f.

.

A

4

9

i

_ _


